0CR10-G56000 0CR10-G56000 21 GOVERNOR

Fig.21. GOVERNOR el or
)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
(A (B) (©) D) (E) (F)
2 2 119717-61050 GASKET, CASE 1
3 2 119717-61060 COVER, GOVERNOR CASE 1
4 2 119717-61070 GASKET, COVER 1
5 2 119717-61100 CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
6 3  129155-51280 O-RING, S6 1
8 3 119717-61120 LINK,CLASIFIEDMARK:3 1
9 3 119717-61130 LINK,CLASIFIEDMARK98 1
10 3 119717-61140 LINK,CLASIFIEDMARKS88 1
11 3 129209-61370 NUT M6 1
12 3 129052-61390 SHAFT,GOVERNOR LEVER 1
13 3  119717-61400 SHAFT ASSY, CONTROL 1
20 3 119717-61440 LEVER, CONTROL 1
21 3 129155-61450 BOLT, LIMITER 1
22 3 129156-61460 SHIM, T=0.6 1
23 3 129155-61480 SPACER ASSY 1
5 29 3  119717-61500 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
30 4 174307-51700 SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 2
49 4 129486-61540 SPRING, SET 1
59 3 129100-61650 SPRING, FUEL CONTROL 1
60 3  158552-61700 SHIM SET, LEVER 1
64 3 158552-61710 SHIM, T=1.0 1
65 3 119660-61901 RETAINER, SHAFT 1
66 3 22190-100002 WASHER, 10 1
67 3 22272-000030 CIRCLIP E- 3 1
B 68 3 23887-100002 PLUG 10 1
69 3 24341-000070 O-RING, 1A 8-7.0 1
70 3 26106-060102 BOLT 6X 10 PLATED 1
71 3 26366-080002 NUT M 8 1
72 2 119717-61200 WEIGHT ASSY,GOVERNOR 1
76 2 119660-61300 NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1
7 2 129155-61341 SLEEVE(L=25.5 1
78 2 129155-61460 BOLT, IDLE 1
79 2 22190-120002 SEAL WASHER 12 2
80 2 22372-040000 SNAP PIN 4 1
81 2 24341-000280 O-RING 1A S-28.0 1
81-1 2 158552-61900 O-RING 1 N
(A=EXXXXX)
82 2 26106-060102 BOLT 6X 10 PLATED 4
83 2 26106-060142 BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2
REFER T0 Fig. 20 84 2 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 4
- 85 2 26106-060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 3
86 2 26736-120002 NUT M12 1
87 2 26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 1
88 2 158601-61760 LIMITER ASSY, FUEL 1
96 2 128990-61560 ANGLEICH ASSY 1
129 2 129100-61730 SPRING 1
129-1 2 119527-61700 SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 N
= . (A=*2007.04)
emarks
(1)SELECTIVE PARTS:CERTAIN THE 130 2 129209-61930 CAP NUT !
CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE 1312 129209-61970  PLATE 1
YOUR ORDER.(REF.TO.ILLUSTRATION) 132 2 129271-77950  SOLENOID, STOP 1
(2)REPAIR PART. N:Old %New, Ozold% New, R:Old:—% New, S:OId%New‘ W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CR10-G56000 0CR10-G56000 21 GOVERNOR

Fig.21. GOVERNOR adia or
(€)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

(A) (B) (C) (O) (E) (F)

133 2 23414-120016  GASKET 12 1
134 1 129209-61940  CASE ASSY 1
136 2 129209-61960  CASE 1
137 2 24311-000150  O-RING 1A P-15.0 1
139 1 119285-66650  CAP, HIGH-IDLE 1

8
9 MAT-—o —
10 CLASSIFIED MARK

REFER T0 Fig. 20

Remarks

(1)SELECTIVE PARTS:CERTAIN THE
CLASSIFICATION MARK,THEN PLACE
YOUR ORDER.(REF.TO.ILLUSTRATION)

(2)REPAIR PART. N:Old %New, Q:0ld <5 New, R:OId <5 New, S:OId%New. W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




